## CITY OF HOOD RIVER PLANNING COMMISSION APPLICATION

The City Planning Commission is a 7-member lay body appointed by the Hood River City Council. Terms of office are for 4 years with each term beginning in October.

The Planning Commission acts as a hearing body on zoning actions including zone changes, variances and conditional uses, and makes advisory recommendations to City Council on such matters as annexations and street vacations. The Planning Commission also is responsible for developing and updating the Comprehensive Plan.

The Commission meets the first and third Monday of each month at 5:30 p.m., and additional special meetings may occur as often as twice a month. Meetings range from 1.5 to 3 hours in length, depending on the agenda. Additional time outside of meetings is required to prepare for the meetings.

Members of the Planning Commission are required to file an Annual Verified Statement of Economic Interest (SEI) with the State of Oregon.

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
MAILING	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
CELL PHONE:	
OTHERPHONE:	
EMAIL:	
OCCUPATION:	

## **<u>PLEASE PRINT</u>** (if filling out electronically, use Tab Key to advance to next box)

1. What is your interest in Land Use Planning in the City of Hood River and its Urban Growth Area?

2. What skills can you offer the Planning Commission?

3. Please list any other comments which would help the City Council in evaluating your skills for this position.

Please list THREE references with contact information below (Phone number, address, email address, if applicable).

1.

2.

3.